Response to Resistance Report Key West Police Department

1	A Response to Resistance	Papart will be som	nlated by the									
	A Response to Resistance	report will be com	ipietea by the	supe	ervisor for: (Check all that apply)						
	A response through the use of non-lethal weapons, Applies weaponless physical force of strikes, kicks, or "take-downs"											
	When any person sustains an apparent substantial or fatal injury as a result of the application of force											
١Ħ	When any person complains	of injury as a result of	the application	s a res	uit of the application o	of force						
lП	When any person complains of injury as a result of the application of force Discharge of firearm in the line of duty off-duty or on-duty (other than for training, maintenance or ballistics testing)											
	2 Deta: 44/44/0047											
_	6. Resistance Level	7. Explanation	4. LUCATION.			ncident type: resisting						
NCIDENT		r. <u>Explanation</u>		_	sponse Option	9. Explanation						
ë	Passive:			\bowtie	Physical Control	wrist grab (See report)						
Z		tensing/pulling away	/	Ц	Non-lethal Weapon							
	Aggressive:				Deadly Force							
	Deadly Force:											
	10. Last Name: Hinkley		11. First: Rick	hard E.	12. R	ace: W 13. Sex: M						
	14. DOB : 07/13/1950		15. Height: 5			/eight: 125						
	17. Did you observe the sub		If NO,	explain	why in Section 42. If	f "YES", complete sections 18-22						
	18. Appeared to be: Intoxicated Under the influence of controlled substance Emotionally / mentally disturbed											
	19. Injuries: No Evide	ent Alleged (If E	vident or Allege	ed, des	cribe and indicate are	eas on charts in Section 22)						
	20. Photographed: No	Yes 21. Treated : [No ∑ Yes	Ву: 🗵	EMT/Paramedic on	scene Hospital Detention						
	(}										
5				} {								
SUBJECT												
NB	/ /	, \										
S	/ /											
	1/1											
	Gud I	and I			Ew I	in the second second						
	\ \ \	/ 0000			\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	w						
					1 /							
	()(
	\ ()											
	22. Anterior View	,)	Poste	rior Vie	// //							
	23. Officer: Michael Chaustit	24. Race:W	25. Sex:M			010011						
	29. Duty Status: On-duty				Age:39 27. Height:							
ı			duty employme			clothes 30. Yrs Exp: 10						
ŀ		Alleged (If EV				s on charts in Section 35)						
ŀ	32. Photographed: No Yes 33. Treated: No Yes By: EMT/Paramedic on scene Hospital 34. Response option used by this officer: (If TASER®, also reference line number from TASER® section)											
ŀ	34. Response option used by	this officer: (If I ASE	=K®, also refe	rence	line number from T	ASER® section)						
	(}			()							
2												
OFFICER	(
H	/ /	/ /			/ / / /							
0	())											
	266											
	Tul 1	lus			Eul 1 1	2w						
) (\ \ \ /							
) ()				1 // /							
					()()							
) [])()(
	35. Anterior View	U	Posteri	or Vie	\mathbf{v} \mathbf{v}							

Case No: 17-005547

Response to Resistance Report (continued) Key West Police Department

Case No: 17-005547

	TAGERS /		T	6										
	36. TASER® device serial #		37. TASER® device serial #											
	TASER®Cam serial #		TASER®Cam serial #											
	Cartridge 1 serial #		Cartridge 1 serial #											
ONLY	Cartridge 2 serial #		Cartridge 2 serial #											
	Number of cycles:		Number of cycles:											
USE	Type of contact: Probe		Type of contact: Probe CODS											
TASER USE	Did probes penetrate skin:		Did probes penetrate skin: ☐ Yes ☐ N	No										
ASI	Target distance at probe laund	zh:	Target distance at probe launch:											
-	Distance between probes.													
	Probes removed by (name): Probes removed by (name):													
	Device downloaded by:		Device downloaded by:											
	38. Check and list any add	ditional TASER® devices	s, cartridges or details in the inciden	t description section	n.									
REPORT	39. Offense/Incident Report and/or Warrant Affidavit must include:													
			treatment provided to the officer and/or sub	oject.										
	40. Notified Date: 11/11/201742. Did you respond to the sce		1. Time: 13:30											
RVISOR'S INQUIRY	43. Did you meet with the Offic													
SUPE	44. Were you able to locate an	y independent witnesses:	No Yes (If "Yes," list below)											
S	Name		Address	Phone Number										
-	45. Is further review recommer forward completed original repo		M SONALLY 155) Propering Supervisor's Signature (ID)	11/11/2017										
	48 Did the review of this incid		6. Preparing Supervisor's Signature / ID	47. Date	\dashv									
F.	48. Did the review of this incident conclude that use													
INT. AFF	policy? No Yes (If "No", complete section 51) No Yes (If "No", complete section 51) Sor District (Affairs Inspector) 49. Signature of Internal Affairs Inspector 50. Date													
	51. If section 48 is "No" record	the Professional Standard	ls Control Number: 52 Dat	te Entered:										

		Agenc	y Name					7 I	NCII	DE	NT/IN\	/ES	ΓIGΑΊ		ı		ase#		
			Key V	Vest Police							17-005547								
I N	ORI <i>FL0440100</i>												Time Reported 11/11/2017 nown Secure	13:30 Sai					
C	L	ocatio	n of Incid			Pren	Туре		7	Zone/T	ract		t Four	11/11/2017	13:30 Sat				
D E	\vdash	1114 Truman Ave, Key West FL 33040-												B4,		34	t rour	11/11/2017	13:30 Sat
N	#	#1 Crime Incident(s) Obstruction Of Justice					(Com)			/ Tools No	OT AF		BLE/N	ONE	Ē			Activity	
T			<i>XOX</i>						Entr	y			Exit				Secu	urity	
D A	#	#2 Crime Incident					()	Wea	pon .	/ Tools						L		Activity	
T	"								Entry				Exit				Secu	urity	I.
Α		3	rime Inci	ident		()	Wea	pon /	/ Tools								Activity		
	"	3							Entry				Exit				Secu	rity	
	+	_			-				Lane,				LAIL				Secu		
MC																			
	#	of Vic	tims 1	Type	: SO	CIET	Y/PUBLIC/S	STATE			Injury							D M	
				usiness Name	(Last,	First, I	Middle)				Victim of		DOB	Race	Sex	Relatio	nship	Domestic: N Resident Statu	s Military
V I	1	V1	Society								Crime #					To Off	ender		Branch/Statu
C	H	Home Address													N/A				
T	Foreland New (Add																		
M	Employer Name/Address													Bu	sines	s Phone		Mobile Ph	one
	V	YR	Make	Model		T	Style	Color		Li	c/Lis			VII	V		-		
	-	ODE	. W W.	ti (D	1/0 1/0														
		CODES: V- Victim (Denote V2, V3) O = Owner (if other than victim) R = Reporting Person (if other than victim) Type: Injury:																	
O T	-		Name (La	st, First, Midd	lle)						Victim of		OOB	Race	Sev	Relation	nchin	Resident Status	Military
H											Crime #			Ruce	501	To Offe		Resident Status	Branch/Status
E R	Home Address											Age)				Пог	me Phone	
S																	1101	ne i none	
I	Employer Name/Address Busines												Phone		Mobile Pho	one			
N	T	ype:						Injury:											
V O	Co	de N	lame (Las	st, First, Midd	le)				Victim of DOB			OB	Race				Resident Status		
L V											Crime #	Age				To Offe	nder		Branch/Status
E	Н	ome A	ddress						-			1180					Hon	ne Phone	
D	Er	nnlov	er Name/	Address										1.5		DI		11413 50	
																Phone		Mobile Pho	one
	L	= Lost	S = Sto	olen $R = Re$	covere	d D=	Damaged 2	Z = Seized	B = E	Burne	ed $C = Cc$	unterf	eit / Forge	ed F	= Fo	ınd			
	VI #	Code	Status Frm/To	Value	OJ			Property										T	
	Ħ_	Cou	1111111	v aruc	03	QII	†	Property	Descri	рио	n	-		Mal	ke/M	odel		Seria	l Number
P																			
R O	_				-	-	-					_							
P E	_				-	-						\dashv							
R												-+							
T												$\neg \uparrow$		-					
-	_																		
- 1	_						-					\dashv							
-	_											-						-	
	Off	icer/II	D# (CHAUSTIT	MIC	CHAF	L (3141)											
	Inv	est ID		(0)			10171				**	T	Superviso	ог	WII	LIAMS	SON	JEFFREY	(1557)
Status	Cor	nplain	ant Signa	THE RESERVE TO SHARE THE PARTY OF THE PARTY			Case S	tatus By Arrest			11/71/-	0.15	Case Dis	positio	n:				Page 1
							Lieurea.	by Arrest			11/11/2	1117	Cla	and 1	2. 1	unact	7	1/11/2017	гавет

INCIDENT/INVESTIGATION REPORT

Key West Police Department

Case # 17-005547

Statu Code	s L=	= Lost	S = Stolen R = Re	ecovered D = Dar	naged $Z = Seized$ $B = Burned$ $C = Counterfeit / I$	Forged F = Found						
	UCR	Status	Quantity	Type Measure	Suspected Type	Up to 3 types of activity						
D												
R												
U												
G S		140										
3												
	Assisting Officers WILLIAMSON, J. (1557), STEVENS, T.R. (2609)											

Suspect Hate / Bias Motivated:

INCIDENT/INVESTIGATION REPORT

Narr. (cont.) OCA: 17-005547	Key West Police Department	
NARRATIVE		

	REPORTING OFFICER NARRATIVE	OCA
Key West Police Department		17-005547
Victim	Offense	Date / Time Reported
Society	OBSTRUCTION OF JUSTICE	Sat 11/11/2017 13:30

On November 11, 2017, I responded to 1114 Truman Avenue, in reference to an intoxicated person.

I arrived and met with Ms. Jenifer the owner of Jolie Boutique and an intoxicated male, identified as Richard Hinkley. Jenifer stated that vagrants have taken over the corner of Truman Avenue and Varella Street. Jenifer said she constantly has to tell the vagrants to leave the front of her store so she can operate her business. Jenifer said Hinkley had fallen over several times and was obstructing the sidewalk infront of her business.

Hinkley was unbalanced, had a flushed face, and slurred speech. Due to my observations and the statements made by Jenifer, I was going to take Hinkley into protective custody due to his intoxication. I told Hinkley to place his hands behind his back and he did not comply. I grabbed onto his left wrist to handcuff him. Hinkley tensed his arm pulled away from me and stated he was not going to jail. Hinkley continued to pull away and tense his body in an intentional act to prevent me from performing my lawful duty. Due to Hinkley's active physical resistance, I pulled Hinkley's left wrist towards the ground which caused him to fall to the ground. When Hinkley fell to the ground his head hit the sidewalk and he had a small laceration on the top of his head. Once Hinkley was on the ground I handcuffed him. I picked Hinkley up and walked him to my marked patrol car. I placed him into the rear of my marked patrol car. KWFD Rescue was requested to respond to the scene to evaluate Hinkley's injury. KWFD Rescue evaluated and treated Hinkley's injury. Sgt. Williamson arrived at the scene and photographed Hinkley and his injury from this incident.

Hinkley did knowingly and intentionally resist my efforts to execute my lawful duty without violence which is in violation of F.S. 843.02. Hinkley was transported to MCDC for processing without further incident.

NOTE: I activated my BWC at the beginning of this incident, however, when the incident was over I noticed the light on the top of my BWC was red indicating it was malfunctioning.

Incident Report Suspect List

Key West Police Department

OCA: 17-005547

1	Name (Last, First	, Middle)					Als	so Kno	own As				Home Address				
1	HINKLEY, I	RICHAR	DE										GEN DELIVERY KEY WEST, FL 33040				
	Business Address	NONE,	UNM	PLOY	ED		1							305-296-3299			
	DOB Age Race Sex Eth Hgt							gt Hair Eye Skin Driver's License / Stat			License / State.						
	07/13/1950 67 W M N						1	25	BRO	HAZ	DRK		H52	H524740502530 FL			
	Scars, Marks, Ta	attoos, or o	other dist	inguish	ing feat	ures	•										
	Reported Susp	ect Deta	ail Si	ispect A	ge		Race	Sex	x Eth	Heigh	Height			Weight SSN			
	Weapon, Type Feature M			Mak	fake Mo			odel			Color C		Dir of Travel Mode of Travel				
	VehYr/Make/Model Drs Style					Color			Lic/St			VIN					
	Notes									P	hysical C	har					

						Mon	roe Cou	unty	Adult A	rrest	Form			-	ARREST		
KEY W		D					0	BTS	#						WARRAN COMPLA		FIDA
ARRE	Agenc	·V		Case #		Doc. Co			ate ID#			l FBI			S#		
	NEST			17-0055	47	300.00	State is							1			
Defer HINK		Last Na	ame	First RICH	APD	Middle E	9			SUF		Alias			C	itizensl	hip
Race		Sex	Hgt	Eyes	Hair BRO	Wgt Comp Age DOB 125 DRK 67 07/13/1950				Birthplace , NY		Scars,	Marks, TT				
Facia	Hair	Build		Varital St	Hand Use	1120	Glasse	S	Speech		71330	Parole/Prob	ation	Lan	guage Sp	oken	
Perma	STUBBLE SLIM/THI Phone (Home): Local Address: GEN DELIVERY, KEY WEST, FL 33040 (305) 296-3299																
	Addres		EY VVE	S1, FL 33	040				Phone (9	Place of Em	ploymen	t	Occupa	ition	
												NONE			UNMPL	OYED	
II .	Locati						Area		Phone (Work):		Arresting Of CHAUSTIT,		1 /31/11	1		
	ion Loc	AN AVE					Area		Date/Ti	ne of \	/iolation			Time Arr	THE RESERVE THE PERSON NAMED IN		
			. KEY	WEST, FL	33040			Ш	11/11/20	017 13	:30		11/11	/2017 14	:23		
DL#	11(010)		State			Read	ding	Mira	nda Advis			Whom?	1	Indication		Υ	N U
	40502 stic Vic		FL Wea	pon Seized		Office	er Injured	1?	Langua	ge Spo	ken?	Caution		Alcohol Drug Inf	Influence: luence:		
Drug *	Type:	Туре			H-Hallucinoge	en P-Paran	hernalia/ I	I-I Ink	nown	Activ	rity:	Activity: B-I	Buy E-	Use	K-Disp		X [
=:=3	.,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	N-N/A	Α .	C-Cocaine ine E-Heroin	M-Marijuana	Equipme S-Synthe	ent Z	Z-Othe					raffic M	-Manufactu		bute	
		10-011	iprictarri	IIIIe L-Heioili	О-Орішіі	O-Oyriale				<u> </u>				Cultivate	2 0010		
		/ala-al-a					10-1-				Vabiala	Danielaskia S	1-1-:				
Detend	dant's v	/enicle	Make:	Туре:		Year:	Colo	r:			venicie	Registration S	tate:				
VIN#							Tag	#			Vehicle	Tag Expiration	1:				
Vehicl	e Statu	is:					Othe	r ide	ntifiers or	remar	ks:						
L																	
# C	ODEF	ENDAN	Т:		AD	DRESS					PF	HONE #	RACE	5	EX I	DOB	
COUNT	П			OF	FENSES CH	HARGE			T	Stat	ute	Warrant #	Cour	t Date ar	nd Time	Citat	ion#
1/M	RES	IST / OB	STRUC	T OFFICER V	V/O VIOLENC	E			84	3.02							
	+							-									

efore me this date personally appeared who being first duly sworn deposes and says that on the 11st day of November, 2017 1114 TRUMAN AVE, KEY WEST, FL 33040 e above named defendant committed the above offenses charged and the facts showing probable cause to believe the same are as follows on November 11, 2017, I responded to 1114 Truman Avenue, in reference to an intoxicated person.																	
														-4-4	-1		
												ichard Hinkley. y has to tell the					
I swear the above statement is correct and true to the best of my knowledge and belief.																	
OFFICE	R/ELE	CTRO	VIC SIG	GNATURE		APF	PROVING	3 SU	PERVISO)R			DIVI	SION / U	INIT		
				JNTY OF M	ONROE												
					dged before			ay of			year) e an oat	, who is pe	rsonally				
KIIOWII I	o nie o	n wiio n	as pro	aucea (ID I	ype) Polic	as iden	itilication	allu	MIIO D	Lak	e an oat						

SIXTEENTH JUDICIAL COURT MONROE County State of FLORIDA

Monroe County Adult Arrest Form

		noo county reader areas areas							
KEY WEST PD		OBTS #							
ARREST #			and a shart vertices the aidewalk						
	operate her business. Jenifer said	Hinkley had fallen over several times and	was obstructing the sidewark						
infront of her business.			*						
Hinkley was unbalanced, had	l a flushed face, and slurred speec	h. Due to my observations and the statement	ents made by Jenifer, I was going to						
take Hinkley into protective c	ustody due to his intoxication. I tol	ld Hinkley to place his hands behind his bac	ck and he did not comply. I						
grabbed onto his left wrist to	handcuff him. Hinkley tensed his a	rm pulled away from me and stated he was	not going to jail. Hinkley						
continued to pull away and te	nse his body in an intentional act t	o prevent me from performing my lawful du	ty. Due to Hinkley`s active						
		d him. I picked Hinkley up and walked him	to my marked patrol car. I						
placed him into the rear of my	y marked patrol car.								
Hinkley did knowingly and intentionally resist my efforts to execute my lawful duty without violence which is in violation of F.S. 843.02. Hinkley was transported to MCDC for processing without further incident.									
			,						
		,							
Lower the shows statemen	nt is correct and true to the best of	my knowledge and belief							
i swear the above statemen	it is collect and true to the best of	my knowledge and belief.							
OFFICER/FLECTRONIC S	SIGNATURE AF	PPROVING SUPERVISOR	DIVISION / UNIT						

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this _____ day of ______, (year) _____, who is personally known to me or who has produced (ID Type) _____ as identification and who _____ take an oath.

SIXTEENTH JUDICIAL COURT **MONROE** County State of FLORIDA

OFFICER/ELECTRONIC SIGNATURE

STATE OF **FLORIDA** COUNTY OF **MONROE**